
 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 
TO CONTRACT FOR 

DIAGNOSTIC LAB SERVICES 

 

The Amendment No. 5 (this “Amendment”) to the Contract Number 4908 dated December 1, 2014, is 

made and entered into as of December 1, 2020 (“Effective Date”), by and between Quest Diagnostics 

LLC (“Contractor”), and the Iowa Department of Administrative Services (the “Agency”).   

NOW THEREFORE, the parties herein acknowledge and agree to the following: 

   This contract is extended, including all executed amendments and associated contract documents, 

effective December 1, 2020, through February 28, 2021.  Should the State of Iowa determine, at its’ 

sole discretion, that this agreement should end at any time prior to February 28, 2021, the State will 

provide at least a 14-day notice to Quest Diagnostics LLC prior to the effective date of any such early 

contract end. 

Except as set forth in this Amendment No. 5, Master Agreement 4908D shall remain unchanged and in 

full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 5 to be executed by their 

respective duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above. 

 

Quest Diagnostics LLC                                                       State of Iowa DAS Central Procurement 

 

By: _________________________________               By: _________________________________ 
 
 
Name: ______________________________               Name: ______________________________ 
 
 
Title: _______________________________               Title: _______________________________ 
 
 
Date: _______________________________               Date: ______________________________ 
 

Matthew J. Hamlin

Vice President and General Manager

11/5/2020

Ken Discher

Purchasing Agent III

11/17/2020


